RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana

This 8th day of December, 2020.
W

Rick . President

Attest:
Melissa Robbig
Gin4 Smith Tony Hobson

Clerk-Treasurer



CEDIT

252001314

CAGIT
253001124
253001124
253002441
253003450
253004269

TIF

459001311

Tech Support 1,200
1,200

General Security 1,400
General Security 1,500
PD Equipment 16,200
Fire Per Prot 1,700
Vest Misc Supplies 2,500
23,300

Legal 900
900

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21

|

252001269

CAGIT

253001269
253001464
253002349
253003349
253004328

459001426

Misc. Supplies

Gen Misc Supplies
General Public Safe
PD other ins

Fire Other Ins

Vest Internet

Zone Enhance

1,200

1,200

1,400
1,500
16,200
1,700
2,500

23,300

900

900



Al

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of
Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the
need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as
Follows: '

FROM: Appropriation # ' TO: Appropriation #
LRS LRS
Street Repair
202001360 Street Repairs 100,000 202001240 Supplies 100,000
100,000 100,000
MVH MVH
RESTRICTIVE RESTRICTIVE
203001360 Street Repairs 5,000 203001240 Street Supplies 5,000
5,000 5,000
LECEF LECEF
205001324 Other professional 812 1205001114 Sargent’s 812
205001324 Other professional 490 205001115 Corporals 490
205001324 Other professional 3,200 205001118 Officers 3,200
205001324 Other professional 60 205001125 FICA/Medicare 60

4,562 4,562



