## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana This 8th day of December, 2020.

Rick Ryfa, President

James Marker

Larry Ballah

Attest:

Melissa Robbins

Gina Smith

Clerk-Treasurer

Tony Hobson

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21**

CEDIT					
252001314	Tech Support	1,200	252001269	Misc. Supplies	1,200
		1,200			1,200
CAGIT			CAGIT		
253001124	General Security	1,400	253001269	Gen Misc Supplies	1,400
253001124	General Security	1,500	253001464	General Public Safe	1,500
253002441	PD Equipment	16,200	253002349	PD other ins	16,200
253003450	Fire Per Prot	1,700	253003349	Fire Other Ins	1,700
253004269	Vest Misc Supplies	2,500	253004328	Vest Internet	2,500
		23,300			23,300
TIF					
459001311	Legal	900	459001426	Zone Enhance	900

<u>900</u>

900

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21**

## A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

**WHEREAS,** in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as Follows:

FROM: Approp	riation #		TO: Appropriation # LRS			
202001360	Street Repairs	100,000	202001240	Street Repair Supplies	100,000	
		100,000			100,000	
MVH RESTRICTIVE			MVH RESTRICTIVE			
203001360	Street Repairs	5,000	203001240	Street Supplies	5,000	
		5,000			5,000	

LECEF			LECEF		
205001324	Other professional	812	205001114	Sargent's	812
205001324	Other professional	490	205001115	Corporals	490
205001324	Other professional	3,200	205001118	Officers	3,200
205001324	Other professional	60	205001125	FICA/Medicare	60
		4,562			4,562